A Saudi listed joint stock company established pursuant to Ministerial Resolution No. 215/Q dated 2/7/1429H (corresponding to 
5/7/2008G) and registered under Commercial Registration No. 1010253392 dated 10/07/1429H (corresponding to 13 July 2008G)

Offering of thirty-three million, nine hundred and twenty-eight thousand, five hundred and seventy (33,928,570) ordinary Shares 
at an Offering Price of two hundreds and ten Saudi Riyals (SAR 210) per Share ("Offering Price") by way of a rights issue, with a 
total value of seven billion, one hundred twenty-four million, nine hundred ninety-nine thousand, seven hundred Saudi Riyals 
(SAR 7,124,999,700), representing an increase in the Company's capital from seven billion three hundred twenty-five million 
six hundred nineteen thousand two hundred and eighty Saudi Riyals (SAR 7,325,619,280) divided into seven hundred thirty-
two million five hundred sixty-one thousand nine hundred and twenty-eight (732,561,928) ordinary Shares to seven billion, six 
hundred and sixty-four million, nine hundred and four thousand, nine hundred and eighty Saudi Riyals (SAR 7,664,904,980), 
divided into seven hundred and sixty-six million, four hundred and ninety thousand, four hundred and ninety-eight (766,490,498) 
ordinary Shares, representing an increase of 4.63% in the current share capital of the Company (the "Offering").1

ACWA Power Company (hereinafter referred to as “ACWA Power” or the “Company”, together with its subsidiaries, the “Group”) 
is a Saudi listed joint stock company established pursuant to Ministerial Resolution No.

[...]

1010253392 dated 10/7/1429H (corresponding to 13/7/2008G) in Riyadh, 
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia. The Company’s head office is located on the 2nd floor, Building 5, The Business Gate, King Khaled International 
Airport Road, P. O. Box 22616, Riyadh 11416, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia.

The Company’s current share capital is seven billion three hundred and twenty-five million six hundred nineteen thousand two hundred 
and eighty Saudi Riyals (SAR 7,325,619,280) divided into seven hundred thirty-two million five hundred sixty-one thousand nine 
hundred and twenty-eight (732,561,928) ordinary Shares with a fully paid-up nominal value of ten Saudi Riyals (SAR 10) per share (each 
individually referred to as “Current Share” and jointly “Current Shares”). As at the date of this Prospectus, the Company has two 
(2) Substantial Shareholders holding 5% or more of the Company’s Share capital, namely the Public Investment Fund (“PIF”), holding

[...]

the Company’s capital by a total amount of 7,125 million Saudi Riyals through a rights issue, after obtaining all necessary regulatory 
approvals and the approval of the Extraordinary General Assembly of the Company (“EGM”).

On 05/01/1447H (corresponding to 30/06/2025G), the EGM approved the increase of the Company's share capital from seven billion three 
hundred twenty-five million six hundred nineteen thousand two hundred and eighty Saudi Riyals (SAR 7,325,619,280) divided into seven 
hundred thirty-two million five hundred sixty-one thousand nine hundred and twenty-eight (732,561,928) ordinary Shares, to seven billion, six 
hundred and sixty-four million, nine hundred and four thousand, nine hundred and eighty Saudi Riyals (SAR 7,664,904,980), divided into seven 
hundred and sixty-six million, four hundred and ninety thousand, four hundred and ninety-eight (766,490,498) ordinary Shares, representing 
an 4.63% increase in the current capital by way of a rights issue (the "Rights Issue"). The Offering consists of the issue of thirty-three million, 
nine hundred and twenty-eight thousand, five hundred and seventy (33,928,570) new ordinary shares ("New Shares" or the "Rights Shares") 
at an Offering Price of two hundreds and ten Saudi Riyals (SAR 210) per share, with a nominal value of ten Saudi Riyals (SAR 10) per Share.

The Rights Shares will be issued in the form of tradable securities (collectively the “Rights” and individually “Right”) to the Company’s

[...]

(“Details on Shares and Offering Terms and Conditions”) of this Prospectus). Final allocation will be announced no later than 
Thursday dated 29/01/1447H (corresponding to 24/07/2025G) (the “Allocation Date”).

Upon completion of the Offering, the Company's capital will reach seven billion, six hundred and sixty-four million, nine hundred and 
four thousand, nine hundred and eighty Saudi Riyals (SAR 7,664,904,980), divided into seven hundred and sixty-six million, four hundred 
and ninety thousand, four hundred and ninety-eight (766,490,498) ordinary Shares. The Net Offering Proceeds shall be mainly used to 
enable the Company to consolidate its growth strategy, which aims to triple its managed assets by 2030G and strengthen its financial 
position. (Please refer to Section ( 7) ("Use of Proceeds") of this Prospectus).